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10 19 33 27 25 42.5 31 42.5 31 26 28

13 30 27 42 40 51 41 11 41

49 40.5 45 28 29 30 18.5 45

23 10 46 39 15 13 43 33 14 34 36

88 25 180 237 136 49 304 245 283 253 88.5 220
10 12 7 5 8 11 1 4 2 3 9 6

Shot Put

Speed Bounce

FI
EL

D

Standing Triple Jump

Overall Position

Standing Long Jump

Vertical Jump

Total



No Name Time Time Time Bounces Dist Dist Height Height

1 J Buckey -Ratcliffe 13.07 14 2 14 13 4

2 K Hewitt 12.83 13 39.32 12 30 17

3 M Warhurst 15.66 20 51.07 19 7 17

7 H Bowyer 12.76 12 40.35 16 2 13

8 M Bentley 12.60 11 2 11 15 2

9 L Mortell NS 43.13 18 6 NS

100 C Lowe NS 35 = 5 12 6

10 G Booth 12.19 7 29 NS 41 1

11 O Ashdown 36.29 4 39 4 11 7

12 A Grigley 12.51 NS 1 15 36 NS

13 M Walker 13.13 15 35 = 5 11 NS

14 A Hutchinson 38.65 9 2 12 11 8

15 E Connor 12.00 5 37.28 5 31 = 14

16 E Pemberton NS 37 5 10 12

17 R Wiseman 13.44 18 33 12 33 = 8

19 M Walker 13.28 16 38 2 9 14

20 M Booth 11.47 3 NS 2 5 39 3 9 NS

21 R Bell NS 35.47 1 35 = 5 2 7

22 Sofia D-W 12.24 8 NS 34 NS 16 1

23 I Burke 12.62 NS 38.79 11

25 E Hill 13.18 NS NS 28 NS

26 I Lamb NS NS 29 NS 10 10

28 S Gartland 12.80 NS 40.32 NS 2 6 33 11

29 A Howard 12.35 9 NS 31 = 14

31 F Potts 13.42 NS 39.97 15 8 16

34 Y Ilynas 14.28 NS NS 21 15

35 C Russell 12.06 6 NS 2 8

37 E Garroch NS 39.34 13 35 = 5

41 A Andreassen NS NS 36 = 3

42 E Baldwin NS 35 = 5 27 13

43 N Bowen 11.39 2 35.48 2 2 = 1

44 C Donnelly NS 2 NS

Shot Put

Track

3 or 4 Lap Race 6 Lap Race Vertical 
JumpUnder11  - Girls

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

Sunday 28th September 2014 Standing 
Triple Jump1 or 2  Lap Race Speed 

Bounce
Standing 

Long Jump

Salford Mets

Club

Altrincham

Blackley & N Mcr

PosPos Pos PosPos Pos PosPos

Trafford A/c

Salford Mets

Salford Mets

Salford Mets

Leigh Harriers

Leigh Harriers

Leigh Harriers

Leigh Harriers

Leigh Harriers

Trafford A/c

Trafford A/c

Bury A/C

East Cheshire

Sale Harriers

Sale Harriers

Sale Harriers

Sale Harriers

Bury A/C

Sale Harriers

Sale Harriers

Bury A/C

Bury A/C

Bury A/C

Bury A/C

Horwich RMI

Horwich RMI

Horwich RMI

Horwich RMI

Field

44 C Donnelly NS 2 NS

45 E Kay 14.08 NS 27 12 9 13

49 S Walton 11.05 1 36.01 3 2 = 1

51 C Longthorn 12.04 4 37.69 7 2 4

52 A nugent 13.78 NS 31 = 14 25 14

55 A Rossington 12.49 NS 38.77 NS 35 = 5

57 A Steele-Lesh NS 2 NS 33 10 10 11

58 L Gettinby 12.86 NS 30 NS 11 9

59 J Winogrodzki 12.48 10 38.38 8 2 9 9 NS

65 T Fenton 39.75 14 39 1 33 = 8

67 T Gilbert 13.38 17 41.31 17 1 16

77 C Mills 37.37 6 2 3 14 3

78 D Moore 38.72 10 28 18 41 2

81 E Clegg 35 = 5 33 NS

82 J Ward 13.84 19 1 NS 8 15

83 P Yeoman 39.89 NS 23 NS 2 10

84 E Kenyon 13.29 NS 42.29 NS 12 5

85 C Moran 14.07 NS 32 13 1 NS 8 NS

130 N Coyne 12.34 NS NS 36 = 3 2 NS 36 6

86 I Shafi NS 35 7 6 NS

Horwich RMI

Horwich RMI

Horwich RMI

Bolton Harriers

Bolton Harriers

Stockport

Bolton Harriers

Bolton Harriers

Bolton Harriers

Bolton Harriers

Rochdale Harriers

Rochdale Harriers

Stockport

Leigh Harriers

Sale Harriers

Rochdale Harriers

Rochdale Harriers

Rochdale Harriers

Bury A/C

Rochdale Harriers



No Name Club Time 
Heat

Time 
Final Points

43 N Bowen Horwich RMI 11.63 11.39 2 25
10 G Booth Leigh Harriers 12.19 7 20
59 J Winogrodzki Bolton Harriers 12.48 10 17
7 H Bowyer Salford Mets 12.76 12 15
1 J Buckey -Ratcliffe Altrincham 13.07 14 13
19 M Walker East Cheshire 13.28 16 11
49 S Walton Horwich RMI 11.51 11.05 1 26
15 E Connor Trafford A/c 12.00 12.13 5 22
51 C Longthorn Bolton Harriers 12.16 12.04 4 23
8 M Bentley Salford Mets 12.60 11 16
2 K Hewitt Altrincham 12.83 13 14
8 M Bentley Salford Mets 13.00 NS
22 Sofia D-W Sale Harriers 12.24 8 19
29 A Howard Bury A/C 12.35 9 18
13 M Walker Leigh Harriers 13.13 15 12
17 R Wiseman Trafford A/c 13.44 18 9
82 J Ward Rochdale Harriers 13.84 19 8
20 M Booth Sale Harriers 11.72 11.47 3 24
35 C Russell Bury A/C 12.06 12.20 6 21
67 T Gilbert Stockport 13.38 17 10
3 M Warhurst Blackley & N Mcr 15.66 20 7

No Name Club Time 
Heat

21 R Bell Sale Harriers 11.93 NS
44 C Donnelly Horwich RMI 12.51 NS
57 A Steele-Lesh Bolton Harriers 12.71 NS

100 C Lowe Salford Mets 12.98 NS
86 I Shafi Rochdale Harriers 13.71 NS

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

Under11  - Girls

Sunday 28th September 2014

1 or 2  Lap Race

Rank

1 or 2  Lap Race - Non Scoring
Rank

86 I Shafi Rochdale Harriers 13.71 NS
26 I Lamb Sale Harriers 12.42 NS
16 E Pemberton Trafford A/c 12.69 NS
37 E Garroch Bury A/C 13.01 NS
41 A Andreassen Horwich RMI 13.17 NS
9 L Mortell Salford Mets 13.47 NS

130 N Coyne Sale Harriers 12.34 NS
55 A Rossington Bolton Harriers 12.49 NS
58 L Gettinby Bolton Harriers 12.86 NS
45 E Kay Horwich RMI 14.08 NS
34 Y Ilynas Bury A/C 14.28 NS
28 S Gartland Bury A/C 12.80 NS
25 E Hill Sale Harriers 13.18 NS
31 F Potts Bury A/C 13.42 NS
85 C Moran Leigh Harriers 14.07 NS
12 A Grigley Leigh Harriers 12.51 NS
23 I Burke Sale Harriers 12.62 NS
84 E Kenyon Bury A/C 13.29 NS
52 A nugent Bolton Harriers 13.78 NS



No Name Club Time 
Heat Points

21 R Bell Sale Harriers 35.47 1 26
43 N Bowen Horwich RMI 35.48 2 25
11 O Ashdown Leigh Harriers 36.29 4 23
51 C Longthorn Bolton Harriers 37.69 7 20
78 D Moore Rochdale Harriers 38.72 10 17
31 F Potts Bury A/C 39.97 15 12
77 C Mills Rochdale Harriers 37.37 6 21
14 A Hutchinson Leigh Harriers 38.65 9 18
55 A Rossington Bolton Harriers 38.77 NS
23 I Burke Sale Harriers 38.79 11 16
37 E Garroch Bury A/C 39.34 13 14
15 E Connor Trafford A/c 37.28 5 22
59 J Winogrodzki Bolton Harriers 38.38 8 19
2 K Hewitt Altrincham 39.32 12 15

65 T Fenton Stockport 39.75 14 13
9 L Mortell Salford Mets 43.13 18 9

49 S Walton Horwich RMI 36.01 3 24
7 H Bowyer Salford Mets 40.35 16 11

67 T Gilbert Stockport 41.31 17 10
3 M Warhurst Blackley & N Mcr 51.07 19 8

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

Under11  - Girls

Sunday 28th September 2014

3 or 4 Lap Race

Rank

3 or 4 Lap Race - Non Scoring
No Name Club Time 

Heat
130 N Coyne Sale Harriers 37.88 NS
35 C Russell Bury A/C 38.77 NS
41 A Andreassen Horwich RMI 39.99 NS
25 E Hill Sale Harriers 40.77 NS
29 A Howard Bury A/C 38.56 NS
26 I Lamb Sale Harriers 38.77 NS
42 E Baldwin Horwich RMI 39.57 NS
22 Sofia D-W Sale Harriers 39.63 NS
34 Y Ilynas Bury A/C 43.63 NS
20 M Booth Sale Harriers 37.03 NS
83 P Yeoman Rochdale Harriers 39.89 NS
28 S Gartland Bury A/C 40.32 NS
84 E Kenyon Bury A/C 42.29 NS

Rank



Club Time 
Heat Points

Bury A/C 81.10 1 26
Rochdale Harriers 81.80 2 24
Horwich RMI 84.00 3 22
Salford Mets 87.50 6 16
Sale Harriers 84.60 4 20
Bolton Harriers 86.40 5 18

Club Time

Sunday 28th September 2014

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

Under11  - Girls

Obstacle Relay

Rank

Obstacle Relay - Non Scoring
Rank

Bury A/C



Club Time 
Heat Points

Sale Harriers 96.99 1 26
Horwich RMI 98.48 2 24
Bury A/C 102.24 4 20
Leigh Harriers 105.29 6 16
Bolton Harriers 101.38 3 22
Salford Mets 102.52 5 18
Rochdale Harriers 110.31 7 14

Club Time

Under11  - Girls

Sunday 28th September 2014

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

4 x 2 Lap Relay

Rank

4 x 2 Lap Relay - Non Scoring
Rank



Under11  - Girls

No Name Club Bounces Points
17 R Wiseman Trafford A/c 33 12 15
15 E Connor Trafford A/c 31 = 14 12
19 M Walker East Cheshire 38 2 25
81 E Clegg Rochdale Harriers 35 = 5 19
78 D Moore Rochdale Harriers 28 18 9
83 P Yeoman Rochdale Harriers 23 NS
41 A Andreassen Horwich RMI 36 = 3 23.5
42 E Baldwin Horwich RMI 35 = 5 19
22 Sofia D-W Sale Harriers 34 NS
130 N Coyne Sale Harriers 36 = 3 23.5
21 R Bell Sale Harriers 35 = 5 19
2 K Hewitt Altrincham 30 17 10

29 A Howard Bury A/C 31 = 14 12
37 E Garroch Bury A/C 35 = 5 19
52 A nugent Bolton Harriers 31 = 14 12
55 A Rossington Bolton Harriers 35 = 5 19
58 L Gettinby Bolton Harriers 30 NS
85 C Moran Leigh Harriers 32 13 14
10 G Booth Leigh Harriers 29 NS
13 M Walker Leigh Harriers 35 = 5 19
100 C Lowe Salford Mets 35 = 5 19
65 T Fenton Stockport 39 1 26

Rank

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

Sunday 28th September 2014

Speed Bounce

www.sportshall.org

Speed Bounce - Non Scoring

http://www.sportshall.org


Under11  - Girls

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points
57 A Steele-Lesh Bolton Harriers 1.52 1.56 1.54 1.56 NS
59 J Winogrodzki Bolton Harriers 1.64 1.67 1.65 1.67 9 18
51 C Longthorn Bolton Harriers 1.80 1.83 1.81 1.83 4 23
44 C Donnelly Horwich RMI 1.66 1.60 1.61 1.66 NS
43 N Bowen Horwich RMI 1.90 1.94 1.98 1.98 = 1 25.5
49 S Walton Horwich RMI 1.90 1.94 1.98 1.98 = 1 25.5
35 C Russell Bury A/C 1.68 1.58 1.66 1.68 8 19
28 S Gartland Bury A/C 1.56 1.74 1.66 1.74 6 21
82 J Ward Rochdale Harriers 1.36 1.44 1.44 NS
77 C Mills Rochdale Harriers 1.82 1.78 1.89 1.89 3 24
83 P Yeoman Rochdale Harriers 1.65 1.65 # 17
21 R Bell Sale Harriers 1.68 1.68 1.62 1.68 7 20
130 N Coyne Sale Harriers 1.50 1.49 1.58 1.58 NS
20 M Booth Sale Harriers 1.82 1.78 1.82 5 22
85 C Moran Leigh Harriers 1.21 1.22 1.22 NS
12 A Grigley Leigh Harriers 1.38 1.45 1.45 # 12
8 M Bentley Salford Mets 1.60 1.64 1.62 1.64 # 16
7 H Bowyer Salford Mets 1.49 1.53 1.50 1.53 # 14
1 J Buckey -Ratcliffe Altrincham 1.51 1.50 1.50 1.51 # 13
67 T Gilbert Stockport 1.36 1.28 1.40 1.40 # 11
14 A Hutchinson Leigh Harriers 1.54 1.57 1.57 # 15

Rank

Standing Long Jump - Non Scoring

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

Sunday 28th September 2014

Standing Long Jump

www.sportshall.org

http://www.sportshall.org


Under11  - Girls

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points
11 O Ashdown Leigh Harriers 39 36 37 39 4 23
12 A Grigley Leigh Harriers 36 36 35 36 NS
65 T Fenton Stockport 33 32 31 33 = 8 18.5
10 G Booth Leigh Harriers 41 40 35 41 1 26
28 S Gartland Bury A/C 33 29 30 33 # 16
17 R Wiseman Trafford A/c 32 31 33 33 = 8 18.5
16 E Pemberton Trafford A/c 37 36 37 37 5 22
81 E Clegg Rochdale Harriers 33 31 32 33 NS
78 D Moore Rochdale Harriers 32 37 41 41 2 25
86 I Shafi Rochdale Harriers 35 31 32 35 7 20
45 E Kay Horwich RMI 27 27 26 27 # 15
57 A Steele-Lesh Bolton Harriers 30 32 33 33 # 17
52 A nugent Bolton Harriers 25 25 23 25 # 13
42 E Baldwin Horwich RMI 27 24 26 27 # 14
25 E Hill Sale Harriers 26 25 28 28 NS
26 I Lamb Sale Harriers 26 27 29 29 NS
130 N Coyne Sale Harriers 35 36 35 36 6 21
34 Y Ilynas Bury A/C 16 18 21 21 # 12
20 M Booth Sale Harriers 39 37 38 39 3 24

Rank

Vertical Jump - Non Scoring

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

Sunday 28th September 2014

Vertical Jump

www.sportshall.org

http://www.sportshall.org


Under11  - Girls

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points
1 J Buckey -Ratcliffe Altrincham 13.00 13.00 4 23
45 E Kay Horwich RMI 9.20 9.20 # 14
20 M Booth Sale Harriers 8.60 8.60 NS
26 I Lamb Sale Harriers 10.10 10.10 # 17
22 Sofia D-W Sale Harriers 16.20 16.20 1 26
82 J Ward Rochdale Harriers 8.00 8.00 # 12
77 C Mills Rochdale Harriers 14.20 14.20 3 24
86 I Shafi Rochdale Harriers 5.80 5.80 NS
84 E Kenyon Bury A/C 11.80 11.80 5 22
31 F Potts Bury A/C 7.90 7.90 # 11
19 M Walker East Cheshire 8.80 8.80 # 13
8 M Bentley Salford Mets 14.50 14.50 2 25
9 L Mortell Salford Mets 5.50 5.50 NS
11 O Ashdown Leigh Harriers 11.20 11.20 7 20
14 A Hutchinson Leigh Harriers 11.00 11.00 8 19
16 E Pemberton Trafford A/c 9.60 9.60 # 15
100 C Lowe Salford Mets 11.70 11.70 6 21
57 A Steele-Lesh Bolton Harriers 9.70 9.70 # 16
59 J Winogrodzki Bolton Harriers 9.20 9.20 NS
13 M Walker Leigh Harriers 10.50 10.50 NS
3 M Warhurst Blackley & N Mcr 6.70 6.70 # 10
58 L Gettinby Bolton Harriers 10.70 10.70 9 18
85 C Moran Leigh Harriers 8.30 8.30 NS

Rank

Turbo Javelin - Non Scoring

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

Sunday 28th September 2014

Turbo Javelin

www.sportshall.org

http://www.sportshall.org
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Greater Manchester Sportshall League

Under 13  - Girls

1 or 2  Lap Race

TR
A

C
K

6 Lap Race

3 or 4 Lap Race

Obstacle Relay

4 x 2 Lap Relay

38 19.5 33 50 28.5 44.5 43 31.5

39 45 46 41 33 30 39

18 36 43 44 51 17 37

32 29 47 37 50 13 40 37

26 41 42 44 39 39

166 51 139 222 342 332 373 41 247 330
7 9 8 6 2 3 1 10 5 4Overall Position

Standing Long Jump

Vertical Jump

Total

Shot Put

Speed Bounce

FI
EL

D

Standing Triple Jump



No Name Time Time Time Bounces Dist Dist Height Height

101 A Mollard 23.09 2 51.39 5 74 5

102 E Simpson 86.17 7 4.99 ## 44 7

103 H Thompson 55.03 16 64 11 29 15

104 A Lawton 25.07 15 54.05 14 5.96 1

108 I Johnson 24.30 14 1.76 8

109 A Duggan 23.51 9 51.22 4 1.80 7

144 S Bowyer NS 50.25 1 69 = 7

113 L Kinsella 23.03 3 70 6 1.98 4

114 J Ainison 54.41 15 1.98 5 5.07 7

115 E Lewtas 52.49 10 42 15 34 13

116 L Burley 25.37 17 4.51 11 34 12

117 A Chesworth 23.15 NS NS 75 2

118 G Dawson NS NS 5.63 3

120 I Miller 76.22 1 71 NS 1.64 NS

122 K Dunn NS 2.06 2 45 NS

123 L Johnson NS 51.90 7 45 5

124 L Wiseman 24.05 13 5.55 3 48 2

126 M Leighton NS NS 4.18 NS

127 O Edwards 52.83 12 75 2 5.01 8

128 T Morrison 23.72 11 1.94 6 4.80 10

131 H Wareing NS 1.66 10 5.20 7

132 A Dale 23.23 8 76.41 2 2.04 3

134 M Greenway 23.18 NS NS 5.49 4

135 E Wilson 52.07 9 40 8 5.47 5

136 L Hole 87.60 8 62 12 3.93 NS

137 T Fallon NS 51.56 6 59 = 13 38 9

139 A Hewitt 23.67 10 5.17 6

145 C Farnworth 80.16 3 5.93 1 44 NS

146 C Larkin 22.54 5 51.98 8 5.90 2

143 L Baldwin 25.31 16 4.69 10 32 14

149 A Sheppard 50.69 2 66 10 5.49 4

151 E Dempsey 24.04 12 1.59 13 37 10

Field

Bury A/C

Bury A/C

Horwich RMI

Bolton Harriers

Bolton Harriers

Sale Harriers

Sale Harriers

Sale Harriers

Sale Harriers

Trafford A/C

Trafford A/C

Trafford A/C

Sale Harriers

Sale Harriers

Sale Harriers

Leigh Harriers

Leigh Harriers

Trafford A/C

Trafford A/C

Trafford A/C

Trafford A/C

Trafford A/C

Trafford A/C

Salford Mets

Salford Mets

Salford Mets

Leigh Harriers

Leigh Harriers

Pos

Blackley & N Mcr

Pos Pos PosPos Pos PosPos

1 or 2  Lap Race Speed 
Bounce

Standing 
Long Jump

Club

Altrincham

Altrincham

Shot Put

Track

3 or 4 Lap Race 6 Lap Race Vertical 
JumpUnder 13  - Girls

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

Sunday 28th September 2014 Standing 
Triple Jump

151 E Dempsey 24.04 12 1.59 13 37 10

154 C Gettinby 52.99 13 1.64 11 4.37 11

156 C Giller 21.98 1 2.36 1 5.41 6

157 M Lasseter 22.56 6 36 11 5.06 9

158 P Houghton 51.00 3 67 9 44 6

159 S Thornhill 82.41 5 59 = 13 4.35 12

160 S Cornelly NS 55.38 17 1.54 14

161 L Wagstaff 24.83 NS 84.55 6 5.17 5

240 E Arnold 22.88 4 83 1 46 4

168 E Guy 81.93 4 69 = 7 1.62 12

169 G Goodsell 23.19 7 5.73 2 51 1

170 C Townsend NS 1.72 9 5.11 8

171 A Garroch 52.68 11 75 2 46 3

173 R Stanley NS NS 30 NSBury A/C

Bury A/C

Bury A/C

Bury A/C

Bolton Harriers

Bolton Harriers

Bury A/C

Stockport

Stockport

Stockport

Stockport

Stockport

Stockport

Bolton Harriers



No Name Club Time 
Heat

Time 
Final Points

240 E Arnold Bolton Harriers 22.88 23.40 4 23
113 L Kinsella Leigh Harriers 23.03 23.36 3 24
169 G Goodsell Bury A/C 23.19 7 20
132 A Dale Sale Harriers 23.23 8 19
124 L Wiseman Trafford A/C 24.05 13 14
143 L Baldwin Horwich RMI 25.31 16 11
146 C Larkin Bury A/C 22.54 23.61 5 22
157 M Lasseter Stockport 22.56 24.02 6 21
109 A Duggan Salford Mets 23.51 9 18
139 A Hewitt Sale Harriers 23.67 10 17
104 A Lawton Blackley & N Mcr 25.07 15 12
116 L Burley Leigh Harriers 25.37 17 10
156 C Giller Stockport 21.98 22.13 1 26
101 A Mollard Altrincham 23.09 23.13 2 25
128 T Morrison Trafford A/C 23.72 11 16
151 E Dempsey Bolton Harriers 24.04 12 15
108 I Johnson Salford Mets 24.30 14 13

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

Under 13  - Girls

Sunday 28th September 2014

1 or 2  Lap Race

Rank

1 or 2  Lap Race - Non Scoring
No Name Club Time 

Heat
144 S Bowyer Salford Mets 23.4 NS
123 L Johnson Trafford A/C 23.66 NS
126 M Leighton Trafford A/C 24.39 NS
137 T Fallon Sale Harriers 25.67 NS
173 R Stanley Bury A/C 26.03 NS
118 G Dawson Trafford A/C 23.35 NS
170 C Townsend Bury A/C 23.61 NS
131 H Wareing Sale Harriers 24.48 NS
160 S Cornelly Stockport 25.28 NS
122 K Dunn Trafford A/C 22.74 NS
117 A Chesworth Trafford A/C 23.15 NS
134 M Greenway Sale Harriers 23.18 NS
161 L Wagstaff Stockport 24.83 NS

Rank



No Name Club Time 
Heat Points

144 S Bowyer Salford Mets 50.25 1 26
149 A Sheppard Bolton Harriers 50.69 2 25
137 T Fallon Sale Harriers 51.56 6 21
171 A Garroch Bury A/C 52.68 11 16
114 J Ainison Leigh Harriers 54.41 15 12
103 H Thompson Altrincham 55.03 16 11
158 P Houghton Stockport 51.00 3 24
109 A Duggan Salford Mets 51.22 4 23
123 L Johnson Trafford A/C 51.90 7 20
135 E Wilson Sale Harriers 52.07 9 18
115 E Lewtas Leigh Harriers 52.49 10 17
154 C Gettinby Bolton Harriers 52.99 13 14
101 A Mollard Altrincham 51.39 5 22
146 C Larkin Bury A/C 51.98 8 19
127 O Edwards Trafford A/C 52.83 12 15
104 A Lawton Blackley & N Mcr 54.05 14 13
160 S Cornelly Stockport 55.38 17 10

Rank

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

Under 13  - Girls

Sunday 28th September 2014

3 or 4 Lap Race

No Name Club Time 
Heat

134 M Greenway Sale Harriers 49.37 NS
118 G Dawson Trafford A/C 49.92 NS
117 A Chesworth Trafford A/C 50.03 NS
126 M Leighton Trafford A/C 51.2 NS
173 R Stanley Bury A/C 52.19 NS

Rank

3 or 4 Lap Race - Non Scoring



No Name Club Time 
Heat Points

120 I Miller Trafford A/C 76.22 1 26
132 A Dale Sale Harriers 76.41 2 25
145 C Farnworth Bury A/C 80.16 3 24
161 L Wagstaff Stockport 84.55 6 21
102 E Simpson Altrincham 86.17 7 20
168 E Guy Bury A/C 81.93 4 23
159 S Thornhill Stockport 82.41 5 22
136 L Hole Sale Harriers 87.60 8 19

No Name Club Time 
Heat

Rank

Rank

6 Lap Race - Non Scoring

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

Under 13  - Girls

Sunday 28th September 2014

6 Lap Race



Club Time 
Heat Points

Bury A/C 91.89 1 26
Trafford A/C 92.43 2 24
Stockport 93.24 3 22
Sale Harriers 94.24 4 20
Bolton Harriers 95.69 5 18
Leigh Harriers 97.28 6 16

4 x 2 Lap Relay

Rank

4 x 2 Lap Relay - Non Scoring

Under 13  - Girls

Sunday 28th September 2014

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

Club Time
Trafford A/C 94.26 NS
Salford Mets 94.91 NS

Rank



Under 13  - Girls

No Name Club Bounces Points
137 T Fallon Sale Harriers 59 = 13 13.5
136 L Hole Sale Harriers 62 12 15
103 H Thompson Altrincham 64 11 16
101 A Mollard Altrincham 74 5 22
144 S Bowyer Salford Mets 69 = 7 19.5
168 E Guy Bury A/C 69 = 7 19.5
171 A Garroch Bury A/C 75 2 25
113 L Kinsella Leigh Harriers 70 6 21
120 I Miller Trafford A/C 71 NS
159 S Thornhill Stockport 59 = 13 13.5
127 O Edwards Trafford A/C 75 2 25
117 A Chesworth Trafford A/C 75 2 25
158 P Houghton Stockport 67 9 18
115 E Lewtas Leigh Harriers 42 15 12
240 E Arnold Bolton Harriers 83 1 26
149 A Sheppard Bolton Harriers 66 10 17

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

Sunday 28th September 2014

Speed Bounce
Rank

Speed Bounce - Non Scoring

www.sportshall.org

http://www.sportshall.org


Under 13  - Girls

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points
132 A Dale Sale Harriers 2.02 1.96 2.04 2.04 3 24
131 H Wareing Sale Harriers 1.62 1.54 1.66 1.66 # 17
114 J Ainison Leigh Harriers 1.82 1.86 1.98 1.98 5 22
113 L Kinsella Leigh Harriers 1.86 1.86 1.98 1.98 4 23
154 C Gettinby Bolton Harriers 1.52 1.64 1.64 1.64 # 16
151 E Dempsey Bolton Harriers 1.52 1.58 1.59 1.59 # 14
170 C Townsend Bury A/C 1.60 1.68 1.72 1.72 9 18
168 E Guy Bury A/C 1.58 1.54 1.62 1.62 # 15
160 S Cornelly Stockport 1.48 1.44 1.54 1.54 # 13
156 C Giller Stockport 2.24 2.36 2.16 2.36 1 26
108 I Johnson Salford Mets 1.76 1.62 1.71 1.76 8 19
109 A Duggan Salford Mets 1.76 1.72 1.80 1.80 7 20
120 I Miller Trafford A/C 1.62 1.64 1.52 1.64 NS
122 K Dunn Trafford A/C 1.98 2.02 2.06 2.06 2 25
128 T Morrison Trafford A/C 1.92 1.82 1.94 1.94 6 21

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

Sunday 28th September 2014

Standing Long Jump

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Standing Long Jump - Non Scoring

http://www.sportshall.org


Under 13  - Girls

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points
139 A Hewitt Sale Harriers 5.01 5.07 5.17 5.17 6 21
145 C Farnworth Bury A/C 5.84 5.93 5.73 5.93 1 26
169 G Goodsell Bury A/C 5.53 5.73 5.73 2 25
124 L Wiseman Trafford A/C 5.54 5.51 5.55 5.55 3 24
102 E Simpson Altrincham 4.49 4.99 4.97 4.99 9 18
143 L Baldwin Horwich RMI 4.69 4.66 4.37 4.69 # 17
126 M Leighton Trafford A/C 4.18 3.95 4.03 4.18 NS
134 M Greenway Sale Harriers 4.92 5.46 5.49 5.49 4 23
161 L Wagstaff Stockport 5.12 5.17 5.09 5.17 5 22
159 S Thornhill Stockport 4.35 4.33 4.07 4.35 # 15
114 J Ainison Leigh Harriers 5.07 5.00 5.07 5 7 20
116 L Burley Leigh Harriers 4.35 4.51 4.48 4.51 # 16
127 O Edwards Trafford A/C 5.01 4.81 4.96 5.01 8 19

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

Sunday 28th September 2014

Standing Triple Jump

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Standing Triple Jump - Non Scoring

http://www.sportshall.org


Under 13  - Girls

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points
124 L Wiseman Trafford A/C 47 48 43 48 2 25
123 L Johnson Trafford A/C 45 45 45 45 5 22
116 L Burley Leigh Harriers 33 34 34 34 # 15
102 E Simpson Altrincham 39 40 44 44 7 20
169 G Goodsell Bury A/C 51 47 43 51 1 26
171 A Garroch Bury A/C 46 46 46 46 3 24
145 C Farnworth Bury A/C 43 43 44 44 NS
240 E Arnold Bolton Harriers 45 46 46 46 4 23
151 E Dempsey Bolton Harriers 37 33 37 37 # 17
173 R Stanley Bury A/C 29 30 30 30 NS
143 L Baldwin Horwich RMI 32 28 28 32 # 13
135 E Wilson Sale Harriers 40 38 38 40 8 19
137 T Fallon Sale Harriers 35 38 35 38 9 18
122 K Dunn Trafford A/C 45 44 43 45 NS
103 H Thompson Altrincham 28 29 29 29 # 12
157 M Lasseter Stockport 26 36 36 36 # 16
158 P Houghton Stockport 42 41 44 44 6 21
115 E Lewtas Leigh Harriers 30 34 30 34 # 14

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

Sunday 28th September 2014

Vertical Jump
Rank

Vertical Jump - Non Scoring

www.sportshall.org

http://www.sportshall.org


Under 13  - Girls

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points
149 A Sheppard Bolton Harriers 4.82 5.49 5.32 5.49 4 23
154 C Gettinby Bolton Harriers 3.87 4.37 4.00 4.37 # 16
146 C Larkin Bury A/C 5.90 5.09 5.80 5.90 2 25
170 C Townsend Bury A/C 5.01 5.11 4.52 5.11 8 19
118 G Dawson Trafford A/C 5.49 5.23 5.63 5.63 3 24
128 T Morrison Trafford A/C 4.80 4.80 # 17
104 A Lawton Blackley & N Mcr 4.46 5.96 4.40 5.96 1 26
131 H Wareing Sale Harriers 5.06 4.87 5.20 5.20 7 20
135 E Wilson Sale Harriers 5.47 5.08 4.98 5.47 5 22
136 L Hole Sale Harriers 3.93 3.72 3.93 NS
156 C Giller Stockport 4.29 5.41 4.74 5.41 6 21
157 M Lasseter Stockport 5.06 4.93 5.06 9 18

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

Sunday 28th September 2014

Shot Put

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Shot Put - Non Scoring

http://www.sportshall.org
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20 18 38.5 40.5

29 21 37 35 22 18

34 43 17 39

29 29 40 22 37 18

21 16 32 32 37 21 17 32

79 109 111 311 307 176 21 54 129
7 6 5 1 2 3 9 8 4

Shot Put

Speed Bounce
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D

Standing Triple Jump

Overall Position

Standing Long Jump

Vertical Jump

Total



No Name Time Time Time Bounces Dist Dist Height Height

202 L Whitworth 2 9 37 9 5 12

205 R Hall 23.07 6 2 2 7 7

209 S Hall 23.20 7 79.17 4 83 3

210 M Russell 23.31 8 50.87 4 38 7

211 A Shaw 24.28 NS 51.09 6 36 10

251 A McNulty 24.14 10 52.34 NS 68 5

212 R Woolley 21.14 2 84 = 1 6 5

214 E Newsham 23.45 9 60 6 2 NS

215 S Sweeney 51.23 7 2 6 6 11

216 S McLean 75.69 2 2 3 49 2

217 R Burke 24.55 NS 5 NS 44 4

218 E Burley 23.54 NS 79.85 6 43 NS

219 J Mary 50.93 5 5 7 8 3

221 F Gibin 23.18 NS 73 4 7 4

222 I Blackburn-Stennett 48.41 3 7 1

223 J Ologundudu 77.91 3 72 NS 6 2

Shot Put

Track

3 or 4 Lap Race 6 Lap Race Vertical JumpUnder 15 - Girls

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

Sunday 28th September 2014 Standing 
Triple Jump1 or 2  Lap Race Speed Bounce Standing 

Long Jump
Club
Altrincham

Pos

Oldham & Royton

Pos Pos PosPos Pos PosPos

Leigh Harriers

Leigh Harriers

Oldham & Royton

Salford Mets

Salford Mets

Salford Mets

Leigh Harriers

Leigh Harriers

Leigh Harriers

Leigh Harriers

Leigh Harriers

Trafford A/C

Trafford A/C

Trafford A/C

Field

223 J Ologundudu 77.91 3 72 NS 6 2

224 J Abel 79.33 5 6 NS 6 NS

226 M Angelides 23.31 NS 49.65 NS 2 7

227 M Larkin 22.34 5 47.42 1 7 10

228 N Dunn 22.96 NS 2 4 50 1

229 G Beaumont 21.98 3 84 = 1

230 R Walker 21.02 1 2 1 7 8

231 C Skidmore 48.09 2 5 6 44 6

232 P Ditchfield 47 3 9 1

234 E Lowe 9 2

238 M Hennassey 22.12 4 2 5 7 6

241 A Giller 6 4 44 5 7 9

242 E Gajda 74.95 1 6 3 7 5

Trafford A/C

E Cheshire

Trafford A/C

Trafford A/C

Bolton Harriers

Trafford A/C

Trafford A/C

Trafford A/C

E Cheshire

E Cheshire

Sale Harriers

Stockport

Stockport



No Name Club Time 
Heat

Time 
Final Points

212 R Woolley Leigh Harriers 21.14 21.44 2 21
229 G Beaumont Trafford A/C 21.98 22.20 3 20
238 M Hennassey Bolton Harriers 22.12 22.43 4 19
205 R Hall Oldham & Royton 23.07 23.28 6 17
210 M Russell Salford Mets 23.31 8 15
230 R Walker E Cheshire 21.43 21.02 1 22
227 M Larkin Trafford A/C 22.34 22.88 5 18
209 S Hall Oldham & Royton 23.20 7 16
214 E Newsham Leigh Harriers 23.45 9 14
211 A Shaw Salford Mets 24.28 NS
228 N Dunn Trafford A/C 22.96 NS
221 F Gibin Trafford A/C 23.18 NS
226 M Angelides Trafford A/C 23.31 NS
218 E Burley Leigh Harriers 23.54 NS
251 A McNulty Salford Mets 24.14 10 13
217 R Burke Leigh Harriers 24.55 NS

No Name Club Time 
Heat

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

Under 15 - Girls

Sunday 28th September 2014

1 or 2  Lap Race

Rank

1 or 2  Lap Race - Non Scoring
Rank



No Name Club Time 
Heat Points

227 M Larkin Trafford A/C 47.42 1 22
231 C Skidmore E Cheshire 48.09 2 21
210 M Russell Salford Mets 50.87 4 19
211 A Shaw Salford Mets 51.09 6 17
215 S Sweeney Leigh Harriers 51.23 7 16
222 I Blackburn-Stennett Trafford A/C 48.41 3 20
226 M Angelides Trafford A/C 49.65 NS
219 J Mary Leigh Harriers 50.93 5 18
251 A McNulty Salford Mets 52.34 NS

No Name Club Time 
Heat

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

Under 15 - Girls

Sunday 28th September 2014

3 or 4 Lap Race

Rank

Rank

3 or 4 Lap Race - Non Scoring



No Name Club Time 
Heat Points

242 E Gajda Stockport 74.95 1 22
216 S McLean Leigh Harriers 75.69 2 21
223 J Ologundudu Trafford A/C 77.91 3 20
209 S Hall Oldham & Royton 79.17 4 19
224 J Abel Trafford A/C 79.33 5 18
218 E Burley Leigh Harriers 79.85 6 17

No Name Club Time 
Heat

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

Under 15 - Girls

Sunday 28th September 2014

6 Lap Race

Rank

Rank

6 Lap Race - Non Scoring



Club Time 
Heat Points

Leigh Harriers 91.66 1 22
E Cheshire 91.71 2 20
Stockport 94.05 3 18
Trafford A/C 94.41 4 16

Club Time
Trafford A/C 98.87 NS
Trafford A/C 96.65 NS
Leigh Harriers 97.19 NS
Trafford A/C 97.36 NS

Under 15 - Girls

Sunday 28th September 2014

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

4 x 2 Lap Relay

Rank

4 x 2 Lap Relay - Non Scoring
Rank



Under 15 - Girls

No Name Club Bounces Points
251 A McNulty Salford Mets 68 5 18
221 F Gibin Trafford A/C 73 4 19
229 G Beaumont Trafford A/C 84 = 1 21.5
223 J Ologundudu Trafford A/C 72 NS
212 R Woolley Leigh Harriers 84 = 1 21.5
214 E Newsham Leigh Harriers 60 6 17
209 S Hall Oldham & Royton 83 3 20

Rank

Speed Bounce - Non Scoring

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

Sunday 28th September 2014

Speed Bounce

www.sportshall.org

http://www.sportshall.org


Under 15 - Girls

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points
230 R Walker E Cheshire 2.16 2.12 2.24 2.24 1 22
201 S Ward Altrincham 1.66 1.52 1.54 1.66 8 15
202 L Whitworth Altrincham 1.53 1.46 1.56 1.56 9 14
238 M Hennassey Bolton Harriers 2.00 1.94 1.98 2.00 5 18
214 E Newsham Leigh Harriers 1.62 1.72 1.72 1.72 NS
215 S Sweeney Leigh Harriers 1.94 1.94 1.90 1.94 6 17
216 S McLean Leigh Harriers 2.10 2.13 2.10 2.13 3 20
205 R Hall Oldham & Royton 2.18 2.08 2.04 2.18 2 21
226 M Angelides Trafford A/C 1.86 1.82 1.74 1.86 7 16
228 N Dunn Trafford A/C 1.96 2.09 2.09 4 19

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Standing Long Jump - Non Scoring

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

Sunday 28th September 2014

Standing Long Jump

http://www.sportshall.org


Under 15 - Girls

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points
222 I Blackburn-Stennett Trafford A/C 7.01 7.00 7.09 7.09 1 22
223 J Ologundudu Trafford A/C 6.25 6.41 6.38 6.41 2 21
224 J Abel Trafford A/C 5.58 5.54 5.53 5.58 NS
212 R Woolley Leigh Harriers 5.92 5.91 6.03 6.03 5 18
217 R Burke Leigh Harriers 5.09 5.19 5.02 5.19 NS
219 J Mary Leigh Harriers 5.34 5.42 5.42 7 16
241 A Giller Stockport 5.85 5.85 6.07 6.07 4 19
242 E Gajda Stockport 6.05 6.15 6.15 3 20
231 C Skidmore E Cheshire 5.46 5.45 5.46 6 17

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Standing Triple Jump - Non Scoring

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

Sunday 28th September 2014

Standing Triple Jump

http://www.sportshall.org


Under 15 - Girls

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points
218 E Burley Leigh Harriers 42 43 42 43 NS
217 R Burke Leigh Harriers 43 43 44 44 4 19
216 S McLean Leigh Harriers 49 48 49 49 2 21
201 S Ward Altrincham 37 36 36 37 8 15
202 L Whitworth Altrincham 35 37 36 37 9 14
231 C Skidmore E Cheshire 40 41 44 44 6 17
228 N Dunn Trafford A/C 48 47 50 50 1 22
232 P Ditchfield E Cheshire 46 44 47 47 3 20
211 A Shaw Salford Mets 34 36 35 36 # 13
210 M Russell Salford Mets 36 38 37 38 7 16
241 A Giller Stockport 44 42 42 44 5 18

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Vertical Jump - Non Scoring

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

Sunday 28th September 2014

Vertical Jump

http://www.sportshall.org


Under 15 - Girls

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points
234 E Lowe Sale Harriers 8.85 8.53 9.19 9.19 2 21
232 P Ditchfield E Cheshire 8.61 9.26 9.27 9.27 1 22
230 R Walker E Cheshire 7.11 7.13 6.55 7.13 8 15
242 E Gajda Stockport 6.80 7.35 7.13 7.35 5 18
241 A Giller Stockport 5.55 6.71 6.90 6.90 9 14
215 S Sweeney Leigh Harriers 6.13 6.34 6.34 # 12
219 J Mary Leigh Harriers 7.61 7.08 7.10 7.61 3 20
221 F Gibin Trafford A/C 7.23 7.46 6.79 7.46 4 19
227 M Larkin Trafford A/C 6.62 6.49 6.62 # 13
224 J Abel Trafford A/C 5.84 6.08 5.87 6.08 NS
205 R Hall Oldham & Royton 7.07 6.86 7.14 7.14 7 16
238 M Hennassey Bolton Harriers 7.08 7.33 6.71 7.33 6 17
201 S Ward Altrincham 5.11 4.32 5.11 # 10
202 L Whitworth Altrincham 5.23 4.83 4.63 5.23 # 11

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Shot Put - Non Scoring

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

Sunday 28th September 2014

Shot Put

http://www.sportshall.org
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Greater Manchester Sportshall League

Under 11 - Boys

1 or 2  Lap Race

TR
A

C
K

6 Lap Race

3 or 4 Lap Race

Obstacle Relay

4 x 2 Lap Relay

37 39.5 15.5 46 28.5 39 49 30.5

13 24 44 24 44 36 20 35 38 39 19

17 14 40 43 46 18 15 38 37 28

10 9 27 27 31.5 41 51 24.5 34.5 33.5 41 8

41 59 203 189 205 277 286 187 167 249 271 146
12 11 6 7 5 2 1 8 9 4 3 10Overall Position

Standing Long Jump

Vertical Jump

Total

Shot Put

Speed Bounce

FI
EL

D

Standing Triple Jump



No Name Time Time Time Bounces Dist Dist Height Height

281 H Walker 38.12 13 36 # 12 #

282 L Davison NS NS 6 #

283 J Lynch 14.34 NS 50.40 NS 6 NS

286 Layton Bailey 13.77 21 42.84 23 7 #

287 Kaden Bailey 12.79 18 39.97 21 1 #

289 Ryan 13.25 NS 43.39 NS 1 #

290 E Nation 13.07 NS 38.58 = 15 43 = 7

291 L Evans 11.41 3 36.58 7 2 3

292 J Perryman 12.65 NS 39.28 NS 13 #

294 B Glynn 12.71 NS NS 12 NS

295 N Fryer NS NS 38 NS

344 D Lowe 12.02 12 43 = 7 15 #

296 J Kinsella 11.09 1 34.31 1 2 1

298 N Marsden NS 2 9 33 # 14 #

299 C Walshe 12.11 = 13 36.50 5 14 #

300 B Solomon 13.10 19 11 #

301 C McNulty 38.69 17 37 6

302 F Kennedy 13.17 NS 40.17 NS 31 NS

303 J Holt 12.69 17 44 6

304 K Money-Muter NS 1 NS 10 NS

305 J Toterdell 1 NS 17 = 4

306 O Chester 38.58 = 15 2 # 36 8

307 S Mason-Green 12.34 NS NS 43 = 7

308 T Bentall NS 40 NS

311 K McWatt 11.45 4 2 8 15 #

312 R Jackson 39.59 NS 32 NS 17 3

314 E Itua 11.87 8 2 2

366 J roberts 35.84 2 39 4

367 S Viale NS 41 = # 2 NS

315 M Boardman 12.30 NS 39.67 NS 45 = 3 2 # 19 1

316 H Davenport 12.16 NS 36.89 9 45 = 3 2 NS 18 2

318 S Preston 11.92 9 39.79 NS 44 NS 2 5 39 3 15 NS

319 J Ward 11.97 11 37.24 10 35 NS 38 5

321 J Cook 12.57 NS 39.22 19 2 #

322 A Halstead 12.36 NS 37.84 NS 36 9

324 E Siddall 12.27 15 38.80 NS 41 = #

325 F Chadwick NS NS 1 #

327 M Lythgo 13.45 NS NS 10 #

328 T Lythgoe 13.34 NS 41.87 NS 9 NS

Field

Bury A/C

Bury A/C

Bury A/C

Bury A/C

Bury A/C

Bury A/C

E Cheshire

E Cheshire

E Cheshire

Sale harriers

Sale harriers

Trafford A/c

Trafford A/c

Trafford A/c

Trafford A/c

Sale harriers

Sale harriers

E Cheshire

E Cheshire

Salford Mets

Trafford A/c

Leigh Harriers

Leigh Harriers

Trafford A/c

Trafford A/c

Trafford A/c

Trafford A/c

Leigh Harriers

Blackley & N Mcr

Salford Mets

Salford Mets

Salford Mets

Salford Mets

Salford Mets

PosPos Pos PosPos Pos PosPos

1 or 2  Lap Race Speed Bounce Standing 
Long Jump

Blackley & N Mcr

Blackley & N Mcr

Club

Blackley & N Mcr

Blackley & N Mcr

Shot Put

Track

3 or 4 Lap Race 6 Lap Race Vertical 
JumpUnder 11 - Boys

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

Sunday 28th September Standing 
Triple Jump

329 E Kennedy 12.44 NS NS 16 = 8

330 J Livingstone 11.38 2 35.85 NS

331 E Savage NS NS 37 NS

332 Elliott Savage 12.19 NS 36.27 NS 38 #

335 A Gent 11.73 6 37.28 11

337 J Howe 38.26 14 1 NS 13 #

338 J Kay 12.93 NS 2 # 34 #

341 W Walton 11.66 5 2 7 17 = 4

342 N Lomax NS 39 # 29 #

343 S Ismail 13.20 NS 38 NS 28 NS

349 K wilcox 11.94 10 2 # 13 NS

350 J Vickers 12.92 NS 2 NS 40 2 16 = 8

351 C Unsworth 12.80 NS 2 # 17 6

352 D Thornhill 13.77 NS 43.18 NS 28 #

353 J Ramirez 13.39 NS NS 1 NS

354 M Wileman 13.30 NS 41 NS 27 NS

355 H Pickard 13.26 NS 39.76 NS 12 NS

356 J Doodson 12.34 16 45 = 3 44 1

357 L briscall-Slack 36.30 4 55 1 16 7

358 G Elvin 11.78 7 36.57 6 2 4

370 J Riley 36.01 3

371 J Chapman 12.40 NS 37 7 11 NS

373 H Buckley 39.20 18 2 # 35 #

374 D Kelly 13.64 20 1 NS 11 #

376 A Fern 42.97 NS 43 = 7 9 NS

378 E Tattersall 13.97 22 36 # 28 #

379 J Carroll 40.83 22 2 # 11 #

380 J Kingdom 12.11 = 13 38.05 12 2 6

440 J Rodgers NS 36.79 8 50 2 15 #

441 G Vaughn NS 39.86 20

442 R Cotterill 11.97 NS 37.14 NS

Rochdale Harriers

Rochdale Harriers

Bolton Harriers

Bolton Harriers

Bury A/C

Bury A/C

Rochdale Harriers

Rochdale Harriers

Rochdale Harriers

E Cheshire

E Cheshire

Stockport

Stockport

Stockport

Bolton Harriers

Bolton Harriers

Stockport

Stockport

Stockport

Horwich RMI

Horwich RMI

Stockport

Stockport

Bolton Harriers

Bolton Harriers

Bury A/C

Horwich RMI

Bury A/C

Horwich RMI

Bury A/C

Bury A/C



No Name Club Time 
Heat

Time 
Final Points

330 J Livingstone Bury A/C 11.47 11.38 2 25
291 L Evans Salford Mets 11.48 11.41 3 24
314 E Itua E Cheshire 11.87 8 19
380 J Kingdom Bolton Harriers 12.11 = 13 13.5
303 J Holt Trafford A/c 12.69 17 10
311 K McWatt E Cheshire 11.61 11.45 4 23
349 K wilcox Bolton Harriers 11.94 10 17
344 D Lowe Salford Mets 12.02 12 15
324 E Siddall Bury A/C 12.27 15 12
300 B Solomon Trafford A/c 13.10 19 8
378 E Tattersall Rochdale Harriers 13.97 22 5
335 A Gent Horwich RMI 11.73 11.77 6 21
358 G Elvin Stockport 11.78 7 20
318 S Preston Sale harriers 11.92 9 18
299 C Walshe Leigh Harriers 12.11 = 13 13.5
374 D Kelly Rochdale Harriers 13.64 20 7
286 Layton Bailey Blackley & N Mcr 13.77 21 6
296 J Kinsella Leigh Harriers 11.30 11.09 1 26
341 W Walton Horwich RMI 11.68 11.66 5 22
319 J Ward Sale harriers 11.97 11 16
356 J Doodson Stockport 12.34 16 11
287 Kaden Bailey Blackley & N Mcr 12.79 18 9

No Name Club Time 
Heat

440 J Rodgers Bolton Harriers 12.12 NS
298 N Marsden Leigh Harriers 12.56 NS
441 G Vaughn Bury A/C 12.87 NS
304 K Money-Muter Trafford A/c 13.09 NS
295 N Fryer Salford Mets 13.35 NS
282 L Davison Blackley & N Mcr 13.53 NS
367 S Viale E Cheshire 11.85 NS
331 E Savage Bury A/C 12.12 NS
342 N Lomax Bolton Harriers 12.32 NS

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

Under 11 - Boys

Sunday 28th September

1 or 2  Lap Race

Rank

1 or 2  Lap Race - Non Scoring
Rank

325 F Chadwick Bury A/C 12.44 NS
290 E Nation Salford Mets 13.07 NS
289 Ryan Blackley & N Mcr 13.25 NS
442 R Cotterill Bury A/C 11.97 NS
307 S Mason-Green Trafford A/c 12.34 NS
371 J Chapman E Cheshire 12.40 NS
292 J Perryman Salford Mets 12.65 NS
343 S Ismail Bolton Harriers 13.20 NS
283 J Lynch Blackley & N Mcr 14.34 NS
332 Elliott Savage Bury A/C 12.19 NS
321 J Cook Bury A/C 12.57 NS
294 B Glynn Salford Mets 12.71 NS
350 J Vickers Bolton Harriers 12.92 NS
302 F Kennedy Trafford A/c 13.17 NS
355 H Pickard Stockport 13.26 NS
316 H Davenport Sale harriers 12.16 NS
329 E Kennedy Bury A/C 12.44 NS
351 C Unsworth Stockport 12.80 NS
338 J Kay Horwich RMI 12.93 NS
354 M Wileman Stockport 13.30 NS
328 T Lythgoe Bury A/C 13.34 NS
315 M Boardman Sale harriers 12.30 NS
322 A Halstead Bury A/C 12.36 NS
353 J Ramirez Stockport 13.39 NS
327 M Lythgo Bury A/C 13.45 NS
352 D Thornhill Stockport 13.77 NS



No Name Club Time 
Heat Points

335 A Gent Horwich RMI 37.28 11 16
281 H Walker Altrincham 38.12 13 14
301 C McNulty Trafford A/c 38.69 17 10
315 M Boardman Sale harriers 39.67 NS
441 G Vaughn Bury A/C 39.86 20 7
296 J Kinsella Leigh Harriers 34.31 1 26
366 J roberts E Cheshire 35.84 2 25
291 L Evans Salford Mets 36.58 7 20
306 O Chester Trafford A/c 38.58 = 15 11.5
321 J Cook Bury A/C 39.22 19 8
370 J Riley E Cheshire 36.01 3 24
299 C Walshe Leigh Harriers 36.50 5 22
316 H Davenport Sale harriers 36.89 9 18
337 J Howe Horwich RMI 38.26 14 13
290 E Nation Salford Mets 38.58 = 15 11.5
357 L briscall-Slack Stockport 36.30 4 23
380 J Kingdom Bolton Harriers 38.05 12 15
373 H Buckley Rochdale Harriers 39.20 18 9
318 S Preston Sale harriers 39.79 NS
286 Layton Bailey Blackley & N Mcr 42.84 23 4
358 G Elvin Stockport 36.57 6 21
440 J Rodgers Bolton Harriers 36.79 8 19
319 J Ward Sale harriers 37.24 10 17
287 Kaden Bailey Blackley & N Mcr 39.97 21 6
379 J Carroll Rochdale Harriers 40.83 22 5

No Name Club Time 
Heat

329 E Kennedy Bury A/C 40.18 NS
295 N Fryer Salford Mets 40.39 NS
308 T Bentall Trafford A/c 41.38 NS
353 J Ramirez Stockport 42.91 NS

M Lythgo Bury A/C NS

Rank

Rank

3 or 4 Lap Race - Non Scoring

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

Under 11 - Boys

Sunday 28th September

3 or 4 Lap Race

327 M Lythgo Bury A/C 43.16 NS
282 L Davison Blackley & N Mcr 48.79 NS
331 E Savage Bury A/C 37.37 NS
307 S Mason-Green Trafford A/c 38.52 NS
325 F Chadwick Bury A/C 40.39 NS
294 B Glynn Salford Mets 41.64 NS
376 A Fern Rochdale Harriers 42.97 NS
283 J Lynch Blackley & N Mcr 50.40 NS
330 J Livingstone Bury A/C 35.85 NS
324 E Siddall Bury A/C 38.80 NS
292 J Perryman Salford Mets 39.28 NS
355 H Pickard Stockport 39.76 NS
302 F Kennedy Trafford A/c 40.17 NS
289 Ryan Blackley & N Mcr 43.39 NS
332 Elliott Savage Bury A/C 36.27 NS
442 R Cotterill Bury A/C 37.14 NS
322 A Halstead Bury A/C 37.84 NS
312 R Jackson E Cheshire 39.59 NS
328 T Lythgoe Bury A/C 41.87 NS
352 D Thornhill Stockport 43.18 NS



Club Time 
Heat Points

Bolton Harriers 83.50 3 22
Trafford A/c 89.40 6 16
Stockport 91.50 7 14
Blackley & N Mcr 93.30 8 12
Rochdale Harriers 93.50 9 10
Sale harriers 81.90 1 26
E Cheshire 85.40 4 20
Bury A/C 86.60 5 18
Salford Mets 82.10 2 24

Club Time

Obstacle Relay

Rank

Obstacle Relay - Non Scoring
Rank

Sunday 28th September

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

Under 11 - Boys

Salford Mets 91.70 NS
Bury A/C 92.00 NS



Club Time 
Heat Points

E Cheshire 95.07 2 24
Stockport 96.37 3 22
Bolton Harriers 97.77 4 20
Sale harriers 98.08 5 18
Horwich RMI 99.96 8 12
Bury A/C 93.80 1 26
Salford Mets 99.52 6 16
Trafford A/c 99.73 7 14
Rochdale Harriers 108.33 9 10
Blackley & N Mcr 115.24 10 8

Club Time

4 x 2 Lap Relay

Rank

4 x 2 Lap Relay - Non Scoring
Rank

Under 11 - Boys

Sunday 28th September

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

Altrincham 102.13 NS
Bury A/C 104.41 NS
Bury A/C 104.44 NS
Trafford A/c 106.91 NS
Salford Mets 117.58 NS



Under 11 - Boys

No Name Club Bounces Points
356 J Doodson Stockport 45 = 3 23
357 L briscall-Slack Stockport 55 1 26
354 M Wileman Stockport 41 NS
367 S Viale E Cheshire 41 = 11 15.5
440 J Rodgers Bolton Harriers 50 2 25
344 D Lowe Salford Mets 43 = 7 18.5
295 N Fryer Salford Mets 38 NS
324 E Siddall Bury A/C 41 = 11 15.5
332 Elliott Savage Bury A/C 38 14 13
331 E Savage Bury A/C 37 NS
290 E Nation Salford Mets 43 = 7 18.5
343 S Ismail Bolton Harriers 38 NS
342 N Lomax Bolton Harriers 39 13 14
303 J Holt Trafford A/c 44 6 21
308 T Bentall Trafford A/c 40 NS
307 S Mason-Green Trafford A/c 43 = 7 18.5
315 M Boardman Sale harriers 45 = 3 23
316 H Davenport Sale harriers 45 = 3 23
378 E Tattersall Rochdale Harriers 36 15 12
376 A Fern Rochdale Harriers 43 = 7 18.5
319 J Ward Sale harriers 35 NS
318 S Preston Sale harriers 44 NS

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

Sunday 28th September

Speed Bounce
Rank

www.sportshall.org

Speed Bounce - Non Scoring

http://www.sportshall.org


Under 11 - Boys

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points
349 K wilcox Bolton Harriers 1.72 1.64 1.60 1.72 # 17
350 J Vickers Bolton Harriers 1.58 1.62 1.59 1.62 NS
380 J Kingdom Bolton Harriers 1.66 1.67 1.73 1.73 6 21
358 G Elvin Stockport 1.80 1.76 1.80 4 23
353 J Ramirez Stockport 1.39 1.28 1.26 1.39 NS
351 C Unsworth Stockport 1.62 1.60 1.65 1.65 # 16
298 N Marsden Leigh Harriers 1.72 1.48 1.65 1.72 9 18
296 J Kinsella Leigh Harriers 1.92 1.93 1.93 1 26
306 O Chester Trafford A/c 1.61 1.60 1.62 1.62 # 13
304 K Money-Muter Trafford A/c 1.44 1.42 1.38 1.44 NS
314 E Itua E Cheshire 1.90 1.86 1.90 2 25
311 K McWatt E Cheshire 1.72 1.70 1.72 8 19
367 S Viale E Cheshire 1.38 1.52 1.65 1.65 NS
325 F Chadwick Bury A/C 1.39 1.29 1.39 # 8
321 J Cook Bury A/C 1.62 1.62 # 12
337 J Howe Horwich RMI 1.40 1.42 1.42 NS
341 W Walton Horwich RMI 1.66 1.72 1.72 1.72 7 20
338 J Kay Horwich RMI 1.62 1.64 1.64 1.64 # 15
289 Ryan Blackley & N Mcr 1.20 1.10 1.32 1.32 # 6
287 Kaden Bailey Blackley & N Mcr 1.34 1.38 1.32 1.38 # 7
316 H Davenport Sale harriers 1.55 1.42 1.44 1.55 NS
315 M Boardman Sale harriers 1.63 1.62 1.64 1.64 # 14
318 S Preston Sale harriers 1.80 1.75 1.67 1.80 5 22
305 J Toterdell Trafford A/c 1.34 1.40 1.40 NS
291 L Evans Salford Mets 1.78 1.68 1.80 1.80 3 24
379 J Carroll Rochdale Harriers 1.46 1.54 1.54 # 10
373 H Buckley Rochdale Harriers 1.42 1.45 1.50 1.50 # 9
374 D Kelly Rochdale Harriers 1.40 1.42 1.44 1.44 NS
306 O Chester Trafford A/c 1.56 1.45 1.56 # 11

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

Sunday 28th September

Standing Long Jump
Rank

306 O Chester Trafford A/c 1.56 1.45 1.56 # 11

www.sportshall.org

Standing Long Jump - Non Scoring

http://www.sportshall.org


Under 11 - Boys

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points
298 N Marsden Leigh Harriers 32 33 32 33 # 14
366 J roberts E Cheshire 38 39 36 39 4 23
312 R Jackson E Cheshire 31 26 32 32 NS
378 E Tattersall Rochdale Harriers 23 23 28 28 # 12
373 H Buckley Rochdale Harriers 32 34 35 35 # 16
281 H Walker Altrincham 30 34 36 36 # 17
350 J Vickers Bolton Harriers 31 40 37 40 2 25
338 J Kay Horwich RMI 23 34 30 34 # 15
343 S Ismail Bolton Harriers 28 26 28 28 NS
356 J Doodson Stockport 40 43 44 44 1 26
352 D Thornhill Stockport 20 21 28 28 # 11
354 M Wileman Stockport 26 27 26 27 NS
342 N Lomax Bolton Harriers 29 28 27 29 # 13
371 J Chapman E Cheshire 36 35 37 37 7 20
322 A Halstead Bury A/C 28 36 36 36 9 18
319 J Ward Sale harriers 30 30 38 38 5 22
318 S Preston Sale harriers 39 39 39 39 3 24
302 F Kennedy Trafford A/c 31 31 30 31 NS
306 O Chester Trafford A/c 36 36 33 36 8 19
301 C McNulty Trafford A/c 37 36 37 37 6 21

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

Sunday 28th September

Vertical Jump
Rank

Vertical Jump - Non Scoring

www.sportshall.org

http://www.sportshall.org


Under 11 - Boys

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points
341 W Walton Horwich RMI 17.10 17.10 = 4 22.5
337 J Howe Horwich RMI 13.30 13.30 # 12
312 R Jackson E Cheshire 17.30 17.30 3 24
311 K McWatt E Cheshire 15.10 15.10 # 17
371 J Chapman E Cheshire 11.40 11.40 NS
304 K Money-Muter Trafford A/c 10.30 10.30 NS
281 H Walker Altrincham 12.00 12.00 # 10
305 J Toterdell Trafford A/c 17.10 17.10 = 4 22.5
315 M Boardman Sale harriers 19.10 19.10 1 26
318 S Preston Sale harriers 15.10 15.10 NS
316 H Davenport Sale harriers 18.10 18.10 2 25
298 N Marsden Leigh Harriers 14.10 14.10 # 14
299 C Walshe Leigh Harriers 14.00 14.00 # 13
286 Layton Bailey Blackley & N Mcr 7.20 7.20 # 5
282 L Davison Blackley & N Mcr 6.40 6.40 # 4
283 J Lynch Blackley & N Mcr 6.00 6.00 NS
355 H Pickard Stockport 12.30 12.30 NS
327 M Lythgo Bury A/C 10.00 10.00 # 6
328 T Lythgoe Bury A/C 8.90 8.90 NS
329 E Kennedy Bury A/C 15.80 15.80 = 8 18.5
350 J Vickers Bolton Harriers 15.80 15.80 = 8 18.5
349 K wilcox Bolton Harriers 12.50 12.50 NS
440 J Rodgers Bolton Harriers 14.90 14.90 # 15
351 C Unsworth Stockport 17.00 17.00 6 21
357 L briscall-Slack Stockport 16.00 16.00 7 20
292 J Perryman Salford Mets 13.20 13.20 # 11
294 B Glynn Salford Mets 12.00 12.00 NS
344 D Lowe Salford Mets 15.00 15.00 # 16
300 B Solomon Trafford A/c 10.90 10.90 # 9

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

Sunday 28th September

Turbo Javelin
Rank

300 B Solomon Trafford A/c 10.90 10.90 # 9
379 J Carroll Rochdale Harriers 10.60 10.60 # 8
376 A Fern Rochdale Harriers 8.80 8.80 NS
374 D Kelly Rochdale Harriers 10.50 10.50 #

www.sportshall.org

Turbo Javelin - Non Scoring

http://www.sportshall.org
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No Name Time Time Time Bounces Dist Dist Height Height

381 Z Martin 6 4 50 4 5 9

387 K Green 22.10 3 51 3 7 4

411 A Mamman 21.83 1 6 2 49 6

412 G Moran 25.68 16 87.60 2 1 14

390 A Dania 22.07 6 69 = 5

391 C Keane 47.22 2 57 1 8 1

395 J Smith 48.25 5 83 1 47 7

396 L taylor 22.65 8 2 8 7 3

397 H Ditchfield 47.85 4 6 5 8 2

429 P Rickard 24.94 15 2 7 39 10

399 J Corrie 53.19 10 28 12 6 8

401 W Preston 24.24 13 68 7 2 12

402 B Rudman 22.30 5 82 2 2 4

405 P Clarke 21.91 2 2 2 54 2

407 Z Blackwell 23.67 11 2 NS 7 5

408 L Brindle 22.17 4 79.05 1 2 5

409 I Parker 45.65 1 2 1 7 1

410 N Maloney 69 = 5 6 3 49 5

417 H Ogunneye 22.47 7 2 9

422 E Ramirez 47.64 3 39 9 6 7

425 R Harvey 23.97 12 2 11 36 11

426 H Smith 2 10 5 8 5 10

431 O Huggon 23.31 10 52.09 8 2 3

432 O Jones 24.56 14 55.10 11 2 13

433 D Matthews 52.37 9 5 6 44 8

434 B Wilson 23.04 9 6 6

435 T Heyhurst 49.14 6 72 4 2 6

60 A Akik 49.46 7 76 3 5 7

Shot Put

Track

3 or 4 Lap Race 6 Lap Race Vertical 
JumpUnder 13  - Boys

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

Sunday 28th September 2014 Standing 
Triple Jump1 or 2  Lap Race Speed 

Bounce
Standing 

Long Jump

Oldham & Royton

Club PosPos Pos PosPos Pos PosPos

E Cheshire

E Cheshire

Oldham & Royton

Salford Mets

Trafford A/C

Trafford A/C

E Cheshire

Horwich RMI

Horwich RMI

E Cheshire

Sale Harriers

Sale Harriers

Sale Harriers

Bolton Harriers

Bury A/C

Horwich RMI

Horwich RMI

Bury A/C

Bury A/C

Stockport

Stockport

Altrincham

Altrincham

Bury A/C

Stockport

Bolton Harriers

Field



No Name Club Time 
Heat

Time 
Final Points

417 H Ogunneye Bolton Harriers 22.47 7 20
434 B Wilson Bury A/C 23.04 9 18
407 Z Blackwell Horwich RMI 23.67 11 16
401 W Preston Sale Harriers 24.24 13 14
432 O Jones Altrincham 24.56 14 13
429 P Rickard E Cheshire 24.94 15 12
387 K Green Oldham & Royton 22.10 22.15 3 24
405 P Clarke Bury A/C 22.27 21.91 2 25
402 B Rudman Sale Harriers 22.37 22.30 5 22
396 L taylor E Cheshire 22.65 8 19
431 O Huggon Altrincham 23.31 10 17
411 A Mamman Oldham & Royton 21.91 21.83 1 26
390 A Dania Trafford A/C 22.07 23.04 6 21
408 L Brindle Horwich RMI 22.35 22.17 4 23
425 R Harvey Stockport 23.97 12 15
412 G Moran Salford Mets 25.68 16 11

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

Under 13  - Boys

Sunday 28th September 2014

1 or 2  Lap Race

Rank

No Name Club Time 
Heat

1 or 2  Lap Race - Non Scoring
Rank



No Name Club Time 
Heat Points

409 I Parker Horwich RMI 45.65 1 26
422 E Ramirez Stockport 47.64 3 24
395 J Smith E Cheshire 48.25 5 22
435 T Heyhurst Bury A/C 49.14 6 21
431 O Huggon Altrincham 52.09 8 19
399 J Corrie Sale Harriers 53.19 10 17
391 C Keane Trafford A/C 47.22 2 25
397 H Ditchfield E Cheshire 47.85 4 23
60 A Akik Bolton Harriers 49.46 7 20
433 D Matthews Bury A/C 52.37 9 18
432 O Jones Altrincham 55.10 11 16

No Name Club Time 
Heat

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

Under 13  - Boys

Sunday 28th September 2014

3 or 4 Lap Race

Rank

Rank

3 or 4 Lap Race - Non Scoring

Heat



No Name Club Time 
Heat Points

408 L Brindle Horwich RMI 79.05 1 26
412 G Moran Salford Mets 87.60 2 25

No Name Club Time 
Heat

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

Under 13  - Boys

Sunday 28th September 2014

6 Lap Race

Rank

Rank

6 Lap Race - Non Scoring



Club Time 
Heat Points

Horwich RMI 91.06 1 26
E Cheshire 92.77 2 24
Bury A/C 93.71 3 22

Club Time
Stockport 93.14 NS

Under 13  - Boys

Sunday 28th September 2014

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

4 x 2 Lap Relay

Rank

4 x 2 Lap Relay - Non Scoring
Rank



Under 13  - Boys

No Name Club Bounces Points
390 A Dania Trafford A/C 69 = 5 21.5
410 N Maloney Horwich RMI 69 = 5 21.5
60 A Akik Bolton Harriers 76 3 24
402 B Rudman Sale Harriers 82 2 25
435 T Heyhurst Bury A/C 72 4 23
401 W Preston Sale Harriers 68 7 20
395 J Smith E Cheshire 83 1 26

Rank

Speed Bounce - Non Scoring

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

Sunday 28th September 2014

Speed Bounce

www.sportshall.org

http://www.sportshall.org


Under 13  - Boys

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points
409 I Parker Horwich RMI 2.18 2.09 2.09 2.18 1 26
407 Z Blackwell Horwich RMI 1.84 1.88 1.82 1.88 NS
408 L Brindle Horwich RMI 1.82 1.94 1.86 1.94 5 22
401 W Preston Sale Harriers 1.66 1.66 1.66 # 15
402 B Rudman Sale Harriers 1.90 1.91 1.94 1.94 4 23
396 L taylor E Cheshire 1.82 1.88 1.88 8 19
405 P Clarke Bury A/C 1.99 1.92 2.02 2.02 2 25
435 T Heyhurst Bury A/C 1.92 1.84 1.86 1.92 6 21
412 G Moran Salford Mets 1.24 1.26 1.26 # 13
425 R Harvey Stockport 1.64 1.66 1.70 1.70 # 16
426 H Smith Stockport 1.74 1.52 1.64 1.74 # 17
431 O Huggon Altrincham 1.92 2.00 1.90 2.00 3 24
432 O Jones Altrincham 1.58 1.34 1.52 1.58 # 14
429 P Rickard E Cheshire 1.88 1.88 1.86 1.88 7 20
417 H Ogunneye Bolton Harriers 1.80 1.76 1.86 1.86 9 18

Rank

Standing Long Jump - Non Scoring

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

Sunday 28th September 2014

Standing Long Jump

www.sportshall.org

http://www.sportshall.org


Under 13  - Boys

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points
381 Z Martin Altrincham 5.52 5.82 5.64 5.82 4 23
434 B Wilson Bury A/C
60 A Akik Bolton Harriers 5.14 5.12 5.20 5.20 7 20
409 I Parker Horwich RMI 6.37 6.58 6.56 6.58 1 26
410 N Maloney Horwich RMI 5.85 5.98 5.98 3 24
397 H Ditchfield E Cheshire 5.29 5.28 5.61 5.61 5 22
411 A Mamman Oldham & Royton 5.81 6.12 5.90 6.12 2 25
433 D Matthews Bury A/C 5.40 5.40 5.40 6 21
426 H Smith Stockport 4.77 4.87 4.81 4.87 8 19

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Standing Triple Jump - Non Scoring

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

Sunday 28th September 2014

Standing Triple Jump

http://www.sportshall.org


Under 13  - Boys

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points
410 N Maloney Horwich RMI 49 48 47 49 5 22
395 J Smith E Cheshire 41 45 47 47 7 20
429 P Rickard E Cheshire 39 35 38 39 # 17
425 R Harvey Stockport 35 35 36 36 # 16
411 A Mamman Oldham & Royton 47 45 49 49 6 21
405 P Clarke Bury A/C 54 54 54 54 2 25
433 D Matthews Bury A/C 44 43 42 44 8 19
399 J Corrie Sale Harriers 25 22 28 28 # 15
422 E Ramirez Stockport 38 39 39 39 9 18
387 K Green Oldham & Royton 48 50 51 51 3 24
391 C Keane Trafford A/C 51 57 52 57 1 26
381 Z Martin Altrincham 50 49 47 50 4 23

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Vertical Jump - Non Scoring

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

Sunday 28th September 2014

Vertical Jump

http://www.sportshall.org


Under 13  - Boys

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points
396 L taylor E Cheshire 6.83 6.93 6.80 6.93 3 24
397 H Ditchfield E Cheshire 7.83 7.58 7.92 7.92 2 25
399 J Corrie Sale Harriers 5.46 5.50 5.04 5.50 8 19
407 Z Blackwell Horwich RMI 6.60 6.37 6.82 6.82 5 22
387 K Green Oldham & Royton 6.88 6.88 4 23
381 Z Martin Altrincham 5.17 5.17 5.17 9 18
434 B Wilson Bury A/C 5.96 6.42 6.34 6.42 6 21
426 H Smith Stockport 4.58 4.68 4.30 4.68 # 17
422 E Ramirez Stockport 5.67 5.84 5.28 5.84 7 20
391 C Keane Trafford A/C 7.94 7.13 7.94 1 26

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Shot Put - Non Scoring

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

Sunday 28th September 2014

Shot Put

http://www.sportshall.org
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Shot Put

Speed Bounce

FI
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D

Standing Triple Jump

Overall Position

Standing Long Jump

Vertical Jump

Total



No Name Time Time Time Bounces Dist Dist Height Height

451 N Sykes 2 3 7 3 57 3

452 S Clutton 2 4 56 4 10 2

456 A assis 21.79 NS 2 7 5 NS

457 E Mousah 68.30 1 8 2 7 6

458 G Hurst 84 1 2 2 61 2

459 J Kennedy 48.85 NS 63 NS 6 NS

460 J Tang 69.21 3 80 2 7 5

461 S Nguie 21.19 3 45.57 4 48 6

462 S Emery-Shawcross 19.57 2 77 3 2 1

463 J Howson 43.15 2 63 1 10 1

465 J Trotman 69.20 2 68 5 6 4

466 L Metcalf 22.33 5 2 6 6 5

Shot Put

Track

3 or 4 Lap Race 6 Lap Race Vertical JumpUnder 15 - Boys

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

Sunday 28th September 2014 Standing 
Triple Jump1 or 2  Lap Race Speed Bounce Standing 

Long Jump

Trafford A/C

Trafford A/C

Club

Oldham & Royton

PosPos Pos PosPos Pos PosPos

Trafford A/C

Trafford A/C

Trafford A/C

Trafford A/C

E Cheshire

E Cheshire

E Cheshire

E Cheshire

Field

466 L Metcalf 22.33 5 2 6 6 5

467 J Hughes 45.28 3 62 NS 46 8

468 N Booth 25.83 6 2 5 8 4

470 J Coghlan 21.36 4 53 5 8 3

471 C McHugh 2 NS 42 NS 7 7

472 J Adeyemi 19.50 1 42.74 1 8 1

473 M Ainley 33.40 7 74 4 48 7

Sale Harriers

E Cheshire

E Cheshire

Bury A/C

Oldham & Royton

Trafford A/C

Stockport



No Name Club Time 
Heat

Time 
Final Points

472 J Adeyemi Trafford A/C 20.13 19.50 1 16
462 S Emery-Shawcross E Cheshire 20.74 19.57 2 15
470 J Coghlan Bury A/C 21.98 21.36 4 13
468 N Booth Sale Harriers 25.83 6 11
461 S Nguie Trafford A/C 21.19 21.33 3 14
456 A assis Trafford A/C 21.79 NS
466 L Metcalf E Cheshire 22.33 23.19 5 12
473 M Ainley Stockport 33.40 7 10

No Name Club Time 
Heat

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

Under 15 - Boys

Sunday 28th September 2014

1 or 2  Lap Race

Rank

1 or 2  Lap Race - Non Scoring
Rank



No Name Club Time 
Heat Points

472 J Adeyemi Trafford A/C 42.74 1 16
463 J Howson E Cheshire 43.15 2 15
467 J Hughes E Cheshire 45.28 3 14
461 S Nguie Trafford A/C 45.57 4 13
459 J Kennedy Trafford A/C 48.85 NS

No Name Club Time 
Heat

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

Under 15 - Boys

Sunday 28th September 2014

3 or 4 Lap Race

Rank

Rank

3 or 4 Lap Race - Non Scoring



No Name Club Time 
Heat Points

457 E Mousah Trafford A/C 68.30 1 16
465 J Trotman E Cheshire 69.20 2 15
460 J Tang Trafford A/C 69.21 3 14

No Name Club Time 
Heat

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

Under 15 - Boys

Sunday 28th September 2014

6 Lap Race

Rank

Rank

6 Lap Race - Non Scoring



Club Time 
Heat Points

E Cheshire 84.41 1 16
Trafford A/C 86.66 2 14
Oldham & Royton 94.17 3 12

Club Time
Trafford A/C 89.25 NS
E Cheshire 92.95 NS
Trafford A/C 93.98 NS

Under 15 - Boys

Sunday 28th September 2014

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

4 x 2 Lap Relay

Rank

4 x 2 Lap Relay - Non Scoring
Rank



Under 15 - Boys

No Name Club Bounces Points
465 J Trotman E Cheshire 68 5 12
462 S Emery-Shawcross E Cheshire 77 3 14
460 J Tang Trafford A/C 80 2 15
473 M Ainley Stockport 74 4 13
458 G Hurst Trafford A/C 84 1 16
459 J Kennedy Trafford A/C 63 NS
467 J Hughes E Cheshire 62 NS

Rank

Speed Bounce - Non Scoring

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

Sunday 28th September 2014

Speed Bounce

www.sportshall.org

http://www.sportshall.org


Under 15 - Boys

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points
458 G Hurst Trafford A/C 2.22 2.28 2.34 2.34 2 15
466 L Metcalf E Cheshire 1.86 1.90 1.84 1.90 6 11
462 S Emery-Shawcross E Cheshire 2.27 2.40 2.37 2.40 1 16
456 A assis Trafford A/C 1.80 1.80 7 10
468 N Booth Sale Harriers 1.95 1.82 1.96 1.96 5 12
452 S Clutton Oldham & Royton 2.26 2.20 2.26 2.26 4 13
471 C McHugh Oldham & Royton 1.91 1.88 1.80 1.91 NS
451 N Sykes Oldham & Royton 2.30 2.21 2.30 3 14

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Standing Long Jump - Non Scoring

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

Sunday 28th September 2014

Standing Long Jump

http://www.sportshall.org


Under 15 - Boys

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points
472 J Adeyemi Trafford A/C 6.92 7.81 7.34 7.81 1 16
457 E Mousah Trafford A/C 7.32 7.67 7.37 7.67 2 15
459 J Kennedy Trafford A/C 5.77 5.41 5.69 5.77 NS
465 J Trotman E Cheshire 6.04 6.12 6.12 4 13
466 L Metcalf E Cheshire 5.53 5.42 5.54 5.54 5 12
451 N Sykes Oldham & Royton 6.76 6.66 7.02 7.02 3 14

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Standing Triple Jump - Non Scoring

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

Sunday 28th September 2014

Standing Triple Jump

http://www.sportshall.org


Under 15 - Boys

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points
473 M Ainley Stockport 47 47 48 48 7 10
467 J Hughes E Cheshire 43 46 45 46 8 9
470 J Coghlan Bury A/C 52 53 52 53 5 12
452 S Clutton Oldham & Royton 51 52 56 56 4 13
471 C McHugh Oldham & Royton 37 38 42 42 NS
451 N Sykes Oldham & Royton 54 57 50 57 3 14
463 J Howson E Cheshire 63 61 60 63 1 16
458 G Hurst Trafford A/C 61 56 59 61 2 15
461 S Nguie Trafford A/C 48 48 47 48 6 11

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Vertical Jump - Non Scoring

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

Sunday 28th September 2014

Vertical Jump
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Under 15 - Boys

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points
452 S Clutton Oldham & Royton 9.24 9.51 9.51 2 15
471 C McHugh Oldham & Royton 6.84 6.46 6.99 6.99 7 10
468 N Booth Sale Harriers 7.49 7.88 7.88 4 13
470 J Coghlan Bury A/C 7.78 8.05 8.04 8.05 3 14
463 J Howson E Cheshire 9.00 9.62 10.05 10.05 1 16
456 A assis Trafford A/C 5.11 5.31 5.31 NS
457 E Mousah Trafford A/C 7.10 7.10 6 11
460 J Tang Trafford A/C 7.48 7.37 7.17 7.48 5 12
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